Ahmadiyya Muslim Jama’at New Zealand Inc.

20 Dalgety Drive, Manukau. PO Box 97617, Manukau Central 2104 .
New Zealand

Ph: +64 9 267 0570 Fax: +64 9 267 0577




PROGRAM FOR JALSA SALANA 2013

Friday, 1 November 2013

4.00 am
5.15am

Tahajjud Prayers
Salatul Fajr

12.55pm Flag Hoisting

1.00pm Jumuah

3.00 pm
3.10 pm
3.20 am

3.50 pm

4.20 pm
4.30 pm

5.00 pm
6:30 pm
8.30 pm

Session 1

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation

Urdu Poem

The Holy Qur’an and Existence of God by Maulana Shafiq ur Rehman
Shahid Central Missionary

VAT 65~ The Promised Messiah’s® Love for the Holy Qur'an by
Mr. Mubarak Ahmad Minhas, National Secretary Tabligh

Urdu Poem

Khilafat e Ahmadiyya and the Establishment of Peace by

Mr. Mohammed Igbal VRD, JP. National President AMJNZ
Announcements

Dinner

Salatul Maghrib & Salatul Isha

2" November 2013

4.00 am
5.15am
5.30 am

Tahajjud Prayers
Salatul Fajr
Dars ul Qur'an




Special Session with Dignitaries & External Guests (Mosque inauguration

reception & launching of Kuranu Tapu - The Holy Qur’an translated in Te Reo Maori)

10.30 am
11.00 am
11.10 am
11:15am

1120 am

11:50 am Keynote Address by Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih V

3.00 pm
3.10 pm

3.20 pm

3.35pm

3.50 pm
4.00 pm
6:30 pm
8.30 pm

Welcome of Guests and Registration

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation

Welcome and Intro to Ahmadiyya Muslim Jama’at by

Mr. Mohammed Igbal VRD, JP. National President AMJNZ
Introduction to Maori translation of Holy Qur’an by Mr. Shakil
Ahmad Monir translator of Kuranu Tapu

Guest speakers

atba

Luncheon
Salatuz Zuhr & Salatul Asr

Session 2

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation
Urdu Poem

Uk 3g il Mosques and our Responsibilities by Mr. Muhammad
Yaseen Chaudhry, National Secretary Tarbiyyat

Spending in the Cause of Allah by Mr. Shakeel Ahmed Khan

National Secretary Finance

Announcements

Transmission from Lajna Jalsa Gah
Dinner

Salatul Maghrib & Salatul Isha

3" November 2013

4.00 am
5.15am

Tahajjud Prayers
Salatul Fajr




5.30 am

10.00 am
10.10 am
10.20 am

10.50 am

11.15am
11.25 am
11.35am

11.50am

2.30 pm

Dars ul Qur'an
Session 3

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation
Urdu Poem
Noble Character of the Holy Prophet *® in Light of the Holy Qur’an by
Mr. Yunus Hanif National Secretary Wasaya
Announcements

Concluding Session
Qur’an Tilawat and Translation
Urdu Poem
Awards Distribution Ceremony - Mr. Sabhan Shah, National Secretary
Ta’alim

Concluding Address - Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih v2tee

Salatuz Zuhr & Salatul Asr

PROGRAM OF JALSA SALANA 2013 (Ladies Section)

Afternoon, 2" November 2013

3.00 pm
3.10 pm
3.20 pm

3.35pm

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation

Urdu Poem

sUshez 225541 Role of Ahmadi Women in Spiritual & Moral Training
of Children by Uzma Rehman

Financial Sacrifice and Ahmadi Women by Saazdha Khan

Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih Vatbal arrives in ladies Jalsa Gah

4.00 pm
4.10 pm
4.20 pm

4.30 pm

Qur’an Tilawat and Translation
Urdu Poem
Awards Distribution Ceremony

Address by Hadhrat Khalifatul Masih v2tee




